Tabulation Regarding Proposal Notice No.02-21

Kenosha Police Department Body Worn Camera Squad Camera Systems

il 22, 2021 pared by: LG		17800	Enterprise Inc. North 85th Street sdale, AZ 85255		om, Inc	1516 C	al Ally Inc. ollege Bivd. a, KS 66219		Kustom Signals, In 9652 Loiret Blvd Lenexa, KS 66219		Motorola So 415E exchan Allen,TX	ge Parkway	250 e ponce	sociates,Inc e de leon Ave , GA 30030	
	Quantity	Unit Price		Quantity Unit Price	Cost Total	Quantity Unit Price	Cost Total	Quantity Unit		Total	Quantity Unit Price	Cost Total	Quantity Unit Price		Total
Item	1				1000		1000			1.44		1000			1
lardware - Itemize each piece of hardware equipmen	t necessary for													. — — — — —	
aruware — itemize each piece of haroware equipment ody-worn camera program implementation and show ba computation. Generally, include any materials that are ex	sis for	—	 		 		++					+ +		+	
mputation. Generally, include any materials that are ex	endable or													\rightarrow	
onsumed during the course of the project.						Cloud plan 365 subscription plan with									
ardware Items – BWC	Axon B	ody 3 – NA10		BMC-4000		* option2 Cloud plan 365 subscription	n plan with 180-day unlimited data storage				v300		RocketloT		1
Vearable Cameras	160	\$678.0	\$108,484.80	160 \$773.00	\$123,680.00	108 \$708.00	\$76464.00 yearly \$382,320.00 (5-years)	160 \$5	550.00 \$88.	000.00	108 \$995.00	\$107,460.00	160		\$1,17
Accessories(collar, epaulette, etc.)	317	\$0.0		160 \$105.00	\$16,800.00	Included		160 \$		880.00	52 \$5,550.00	\$288,600.00	160		
	160	\$249.0		52 \$225.00	\$11,700.00	moidada	 	100	φ10,	000.00	60			++	$\overline{}$
a.											00	\$5,940.00			
b.	320	\$0.0	\$0.00	52 \$245.00	\$12,740.00										-
C.				52 \$80.00	\$4,160.00									.	į.
vidence Transfer Manager(docking station)	20	\$1,480.0	\$29,601.00	20 \$1,587.00	\$31,740.00			4 \$8	395.00 \$3,	580.00	10 \$95.00	\$950.00	1		$\overline{}$
	20	\$43.4		1 7,74	40.7				11,		1				$\overline{}$
			7	In all admin	-	In all of a d		400	200.00				To about a d		_
ardware Maintenance & Support – Yrs1		\$32,544.0		Included		Included				800.00			included		
lardware Maintenance & Support – Yrs2 and Yrs		\$32,544.0		Included		included				000.00		\$72,000.00	included		
ardware Maintenance & Support - Yrs4 and Yrs	5	\$32,544.0	\$32,544.00	160 \$145.00	\$23,200.00	included		160 \$4	400.00 \$64,	000.00		\$66,400.00	included		į.
evice setup and Configuration	l li	ncluded		Included				160	\$40.00 \$6	400.00					1
hipping & handling		ncluded		Included	<u> </u>				7-1	200.00					$\overline{}$
,, , ,	- "	T					 		•	200.00					_
d.				160 \$592.00	\$94,720.00										-
															1
ardware Items – ICV		Feet2				Cloud plan 365 subscription plan with	h 1year unlimited data storage				4RE				
quad in Car Video system	52	\$1,498.0	\$77,896.00	52 \$3,828.00	\$199,056.00		\$136,656 yearly \$683,280 (5-years)	52 \$4,	195.00 \$210	140.00	52 \$200.00	\$10,400.00	52		_
		\$1,730.00	ψ11,000.00	52 \$382.00	\$19,864.00		1.22,000 young 4000,200 (0-years)			340.00	52 \$200.00	\$10,400.00	52		$\overline{}$
cessories (additional cameras, user control surf	uces, etc.)		+++			included	++					<u> </u>	32	+	_
e.				52 \$514.00	\$26,728.00			52 \$5	555.00 \$28,	860.00		\$45,415.00			
		1													. –
idence Transfer WiFi Devices if not built in		1		52 \$134.00	\$6,968.00			52 \$3	360.00 \$18,	720.00	10.400+24.210	\$34,610.00			$\overline{}$
ardware Maintenance & Support – Yrs1	52	\$1,548.0	590 406 00	\$101.00	\$0,000.00	included	 		Ψ10,		10,100124,210	\$0.,0.0.00	included	60.00	_
				<u> </u>	H		++					<u> </u>		\$0.00	
ardware Maintenance & Support – Yrs2 and Yrs		\$1,548.0		52 \$592.00	\$30,784.00	included				400.00	5200 +10400	\$15,600.00	included	\$0.00	
ardware Maintenance & Support – Yrs4 and Yrs	104	\$1,548.0	\$160,992.00			included		52 \$1,1	100.00 \$57,	200.00	16900+23400	\$40,300.00	included	\$0.00	1
evice setup and Configuration	li li	ncluded		52 \$714.00	\$37,128.00	52 \$400.00	\$20,800.00	52 \$4	450.00 \$23,	400.00					_
hipping & handling		ncluded				\$1,170.00				400.00					$\overline{}$
inpping & nanuling	+ "	T			 	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00		9	400.00					$\overline{}$
							 							\rightarrow	_
ubtotal Hardware			\$756,803.00		\$639,268.00		\$1,087,570.00			\$627,320.00		\$687,675.00			
															1
oftware - Itemized each piece of software equipmen	necessary for										Web server key	\$1,000.00	included	\$0.00	
ndv-worn camera program implementation and show has	is for							***	\$44,	700.00	4Re&v300 Annual license	\$41,340.00			-
omputation. Generally, include any materials that are exp onsumed during the course of the project.	endable or								φ44,	700.00					_
											redactive software	\$17,580.00			_
Software Maintenance & Support – Yrs1	1	\$57,960.0	\$57,960.00			included									1
Software Maintenance & Support – Yrs2 and Yrs3	2	\$57,960.00	\$115,920.00			included					\$82,680.00	\$82,680.00			į.
Software Maintenance & Support – Yrs4 and Yrs5	2	\$57,960.00	\$115,920.00			included					\$82,680.00	\$82,680.00			$\overline{}$
Hosting Storage – immediate access			7,	\$83,049.00	\$83,049.00	included					402,000.00				$\overline{}$
		0445 000 00	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$65,049.00	\$63,049.00		 								_
losting Storage – cold storage Tier 2 Archival sto	age	\$115,200.00	\$115,200.00			included									-
															1
Device setup and Configuration	li li	ncluded											included	\$0.00	
Shipping & handling		ncluded								750.00			included	\$0.00	
mipping a nanaling		I							· · · · ·	730.00			ilicidaca	\$0.00	_
															-
Subtotal Software			\$405,000.00		\$83,049.00					\$45,450.00		\$225,280.00			1
															í —
Total Hardware and Software			\$1,161,803.00		\$722,317.00		\$1,087,570.00			\$672,770.00		\$912,955.00			\$1,1
otar maraware and contrare	+		\$1,101,000.00				\$1,007,070.00			\$072,770.00		\$312,333.00			Ψ1,1
				*Cloud 5 year license Opt	tion Pricing \$1,051,592.00										
							 	_				_		$\overline{}$	$\overline{}$
Services - Please provide information on costs assoc	ated with the		+++				++		+-			 			_
ody-worn camera program implementation including (bu raining activities, additional storage, etc. Show basis for o	omputation														
enerally, include any additional services or fees that are	incurred during													\bot	_
ourse of the project.															
raining Program						1 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3 \$1,50	00.00 \$4	500.00			included	\$0.00	_
f	1.	ncluded		\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	7=,====	 	1 \$1,00			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	_
		ncluded	 	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00		++								_
g	1 1	iciuaea							-++-		\$3,925.00	\$3,925.00			
h.															
vidence Transfer via Wireless solution													1 \$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	. –
dditional Storage															$\overline{}$
		1	 		 	 	++				 	 			_
	+		+++		<u> </u>		 		$\overline{}$			 		++	_
ıbtotal Services					\$13,600.00		\$2,000.00								_
·											15% volume discount off the NASPD contract was	applied to all lines of estima -\$138,282.00			
D Total		1	\$1,161,803.00		\$735,917.00		\$1,089,570.00			\$677,270.00		\$783,598.00			\$1,
perience & References		-					. ,		 						۷٠,
perience a references			x		x		x			C		X		x	
															1
aff Qualifications and Availability			x		x		x		,	(x		x	1
•															
onceptual Treatment of Project and Work Pla															ı
nnceptual Treatment of Project and Work Pla	,		x		x		x			(x		x	
															,
ody Worn and Squad Camera Selection and A	ssessment to	ol	x		x		x		1	(x		x	ı
		osted Agreeme	nt x		x		x		2	(x		x	ı
cense Agreement, Software Maintenance Agr	eement and H												<u></u>		
ense Agreement, Software Maintenance Agr	eement and h														
ense Agreement, Software Maintenance Agr ancial Statement	eement and n		x		x		x		1	(x		x	1

a.	Signal Sidearm Kit	Bmc-400 – pairing dock			v300 battery
b.	Signal Sidearm Single Pack Battery	Bmc-400 – common trigger box			
c.		Bmc-400 – Trigger box Antenna			
d.	Up to 4 days end users - Train the trainer	5 year device license – UDE on-premise Storage			
e.	System administrator			wired vantaged/EHD interface, eyeportal	ethernet transfer station bracket -\$1000
f.	Fixed labor rates for Additional training	\$145 high tech rate & 10 business days plus travel time and expense.		wired interface kit crs8011	server harddrive -\$11,940
g.		23. Hostage Storage: 1-Dell EMC \$31,632.00			Storage enclosure - \$2575
		1- Dell EMC \$25,079.00	* option2 Cloud plan 365 subscription plan with 180-day unlimited data storage	***EDV server (120tb of storage)	V300 transfer stations II kit -\$29,990
		Server: 1- Dell Main server \$12,395.00	Hardware/software= \$992,700.00 (5-years)	EDV2000 workstation with 2tb disk storage qty -1 \$7300.00	f. Tier 1 onsite installtion
		1- Dell second \$9,475.00	BMC \$349,920 (5years) \$69,984 per year	Dell Power edge server with 120ttb of storage(raid6) qty - 1 \$34,100.00	g. Shipping and Handling
		Reaction PC, 1-Dell Aurora R11, \$4468.00 Total \$83,049.00		Fixed wireless file transfer hardware/equipment \$3,300	
			ivc device set-up and configuration \$20,800	Ubiquti Uap-ac-m-pro access point 10 = \$250.00	
ote : Addendum revised date 2	week extension	*Cloud Storage	Shipping handling \$1170.00	ubiquti accessory kit 2 = \$400.00	
o preform product field testing	and demonstrations	52- 5 year license -unlimited cloud storage \$5760= \$299,520	Training \$2000.00	Total \$44,700.00	

160-5year kicense-bmc4000 \$3883= \$621,280.00

Note: Addendum revised date 2 week extension
To preform product field testing and demonstrations
Final approval by city. Date May 17,2021
Tentative contract Date. May 17,2021

160-5year kicense-bmc4000 – deployment service\$29 =\$4640 **Total \$1,051,592**

Total \$994,770.00